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CODECOM

SLIDING PATCH PANEL

Codecom Sliding Patch Panel 

with Winged back has been 

designed to enable splicing 

of fibre cables to be easy. 

Our panel is modular based with different 
varieties of adaptor plates (SC-SCA-LC and LCA 
versions). The rear side has unique mounting 
features enable the cables to be clamped which 
enables easy routing of the incoming fibre and 
easy installation for the technicians.

With Angled and Straight Face plate options, this 
panel enables complete flexibility of choice and 
fibre routing.

This series has multiple options

Features

•	 1RU/2RU/3RU panel options 

•	 Density: 24F to 144F options

•	� Modular adaptor plate for LC/SC/ST/FC/MTRJ

•	 Secure locking system

•	 Telescopic rail sliding system

•	 Rear mount angled

Applications

•	 Data Center

•	 Splicing of Telecommunications Core Cables

•	 IN Building Applications

•	 Indoor application

1RU 2 Slot (24SC/48LC) 2RU 4 Slot (48SC/96LC) 3RU 6 Slot (72SC/144LC)
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GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Mounting Type Rack 19”

Height Unit 1RU 2RU 3RU

Material Cold rolled steel

Housing Color Black

Application Indoor IP20

Fibre Capacity – Max in LC 48F 96F 144F

Dimensions (W x D x H in mm) 432 x 249 x 44 432 x 249 x 88 432 x 249.3 x 132

Net Weight (kg) 2.8 3.7 4.5

PART NUMBERS

1RU 24F

CC-SM24FSSC-1UPP 1RU 2 Slot Sliding Panel 24FO SC SM OS2 , incl. 2x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded SC , 24x SCA PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, 
Splicing accessories (2trays FSP01, 2 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)

CC-SM24FSSCA-1UPP 1RU 2 Slot Sliding Panel 24FO SCA SM OS2 , incl. 2x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded SCA , 24x SCA PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, 
Splicing accessories (2trays FSP01, 2 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)

CC-SM24FSLC-1UPP 1RU 2 Slot Sliding Panel 24FO LC SM OS2 , incl. 2x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded LC , 24x SCA PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, 
Splicing accessories (2trays FSP01, 2 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)

CC-SM24FSLCA-1UPP 1RU 2 Slot Sliding Panel 24FO LCA SM OS2 , incl. 2x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded LCA , 24x SCA PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, 
Splicing accessories (2trays FSP01, 2 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)

1RU 48F

CC-SM48FSLC-1UPP 1RU 2 Slot Sliding Panel 48FO LC SM OS2 , incl. 2x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded SCA , 24x LC PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, 
Splicing accessories (2trays FSP01, 2 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)

CC-SM48FSLCA-1UPP 1RU 2 Slot Sliding Panel 48FO LCA SM OS2 , incl. 2x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded SCA , 24x LCA PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, 
Splicing accessories (2trays FSP01, 2 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)
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2RU 48F

CC-SM48FSSC-2UPP 2RU 4 Slot Sliding Panel 48FO SC SM OS2 , incl. 4 x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded SC , 48x SC PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, 
Splicing accessories (4trays FSP01, 4 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)

CC-SM48FSSCA-2UPP 2RU 4 Slot Sliding Panel 48FO SCA SM OS2 , incl. 4 x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded SC , 48x SCA PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, 
Splicing accessories (4trays FSP01, 4 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)

CC-SM48FSLC-2UPP 2RU 4 Slot Sliding Panel 48FO LC SM OS2 , incl. 4 x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded SC , 48x LC PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, Splicing 
accessories (4trays FSP01, 4 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)

CC-SM48FSLCA-2UPP 2RU 4 Slot Sliding Panel 48FO LCA SM OS2 , incl. 4 x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded SC , 48x LCA PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, 
Splicing accessories (4trays FSP01, 4 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)

3RU 72F

CC-SM72FSSC-3UPP 3RU 6 Slot Sliding Panel 72FO SC SM OS2 , incl. 6 x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded SC , 72x SC PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, Splicing 
accessories (6trays FSP01, 6 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)

CC-SM72FSSCA-3UPP 3RU 6 Slot Sliding Panel 72FO SCA SM OS2 , incl. 6 x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded SC , 72x SCA PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, 
Splicing accessories (6trays FSP01, 6 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)

CC-SM72FSLC-3UPP 3RU 6 Slot Sliding Panel 72FO LC SM OS2 , incl. 6 x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded SC , 72x LC PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, Splicing 
accessories (6trays FSP01, 6 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)

CC-SM72FSLCA-3UPP 3RU 6 Slot Sliding Panel 72FO LCA SM OS2 , incl. 6 x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded SC , 72x LCA PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, 
Splicing accessories (6trays FSP01, 6 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)

2RU 96F

CC-SM96FSLC-2UPP 2RU 4 Slot Sliding Panel 96FO LCA SM OS2 , incl. 4 x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded SC , 96 x LCA PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, 
Splicing accessories (4trays FSP01, 4 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)

CC-SM96FSLCA-2UPP 2RU 4 Slot Sliding Panel 96FO LCA SM OS2 , incl. 4 x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded SC , 96 x LCA PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, 
Splicing accessories (4trays FSP01, 4 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)

3RU 144F

CC-SM144FSLC-3UPP 3RU 6 Slot Sliding Panel 144FO LC SM OS2 , incl. 4 x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded SC , 144 x LC PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, 
Splicing accessories (4trays FSP01, 4 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)

CC-SM144FSLCA-
3UPP

2RU 4 Slot Sliding Panel 144FO LCA SM OS2 , incl. 4 x Adapters ANGLED 
plates loaded SC , 144 x LCA PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, 
Splicing accessories (4trays FSP01, 4 Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13)


